

SC No. 179/2019  
State Vs. Mukesh @ Fauji  
FIR no.350 /2016  
PS Seelam Pur

Physical hearing

07.10.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused Mukesh @ Fauji and accused Abhishek @  
Anda are present with Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

**Accused Bittu is absent.**

Ld. Counsel for accused states that he is not aware about  
the presence of accused Bittu. It appears that accused Bittu has not  
appeared deliberately. Bail bond of accused stands forfeited.

Issue NBW against accused Bittu and notice to his  
surety u/s.446 Cr. P.C for next date of hearing.

Surety of accused Abhishek filed an application thereby  
seeking withdrawal of surety of his son as he has no control over him.  
In view of application, surety bond of surety stands cancelled. Surety  
discharged and documents if any, be released. Endorsement, if any, be  
cancelled. Accused Abhishek @ Anda is taken into custody and  
remanded to J/C.

Put up on 29.11.2021.

**(Devender Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi**  
**07.10.2021**