

SC No. 179/2019
IA NO. 01/21
State Vs Mukesh @ Bada Fauji etc.
FIR No. 350/16
PS Seelam Pur

Physical hearing

02.11.2021

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

File is taken up today on an application u/s 439 Cr.P.C
for bail moved on behalf of accused Bittu.

Heard. Record perused.

Accused was taken into custody after execution of
NBWs and is lying in JC since 25.10.2021 and no purpose shall be
served by keeping him in custody, accordingly, **accused Bittu** is
hereby admitted on bail, on furnishing of personal bond of
Rs. 25,000/- and one surety of like amount, to the satisfaction of
concerned court. Accused shall attend trial regularly.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **29.11.2021**.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
02.11.2021