

SC No. 179/2019
State Vs. Mukesh @ Fauji etc.
FIR No.350 /2016
PS Seelam Pur

23.05.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State with IO.
Accused Abhishek @ Anda produced from JC.
Other the accused on bail.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all accused.

No PW is present.

Summons issued to PW Salman received back unserved with report that PW Salman is in Tihar Jail in FIR No. 237/2019 u/s 302 IPC & 25 of Arms Act registered with PS New Usmanpur.

Issue production warrant against PW Salman for the next date of hearing.

PW Ikrar is absent despite service of summons, but IO has submitted that he has contacted to mother of PW Ikrar and she told him that sister-in-law of PW is hospitalized, due to he cannot appear before this court. Let Ikrar be summoned again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on date fixed i.e. 24.05.2022.

(Devender Kumar)
ASJ-02(NE), KKD/Delhi
23.05.2022