

SC 179/2019
STATE Vs. MUKESH @FAUJI
FIR No. 350 /2016
PS Seelam Pur

12.10.2022

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused are present (on court bail).

PW1 Ikrar is present and examined today but his cross-examination is deferred subject to cost of Rs. 100/- be paid by accused persons . PW1 is bound down for **17.04.2023**.

IO shall remain present on all the dates of hearing.

Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

1. 17.04.2023 for evidence of witnesses at serial no.1 i.e. PW1 Ikrar for his remaining PE.
2. 21.04.2023 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 2 and 9 as per the list of witnesses.
3. 26.04.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi
12.10.2022