

SC No. 179/2019  
State Vs. Mukesh @Fauji  
FIR No.350 /2016  
PS Seelam Pur

08.01.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Mukesh @ Fauji and Abhishek @ Anda are  
present on court bail.  
Accused Bittu is absent.  
Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused  
persons.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. No PW is present.
2. Ld. Counsel for accused has moved an exemption  
application from personal appearance of accused Bittu on medical  
ground for today. For the reasons mentioned in the application,  
accused Bittu is exempted for today.
3. Put up for PE on 15.04.2024. PW1 Ikrar be summoned  
for the next date of hearing. IO and MHC(M) shall remain present on  
the next date.

(Dr.Savitri)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
08.01.2024

s