

SC No. 179/2019
State Vs. Mukesh @Fauji
FIR No.350 /2016
PS Seelam Pur

06.08.2024

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused are present on court bail with Sh.
Ashok Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

1. Matter is at the stage of PE. Inspector Nafe Singh is present and examined as PW3 and his cross-examination on behalf of Ld. Counsel for accused persons is taken as nil. Opportunity is given.
2. Process issued to witness Ikrar not received back. PW Ikrar be summoned again for NDOH.
3. Put up for PE on 29.08.2024 i.e the date already fixed.

(Dr. Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
06.08.2024

s