

SC No. 179/2019
State Vs. Mukesh @Fauji
FIR No. 350 /2016
PS Seelam Pur

18.11.2024

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Two accused namely Mukesh and Bittu are present
on court with Sh. Ashok Kumar, Id. Counsel.
Accused Abhishek is absent.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons
that accused Abhishek has expired. His cremation burial receipt
has been filed on record. Let verification report regarding his death
be called from SHO concerned for NDOH.

Matter is at the stage of PE. Witness Ikrar is not
present. He be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 14.01.2025. IO and MHC(M) be
summoned for NDOH.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
18.11.2024/s