

SC 179/2019  
STATE Vs. MUKESH @FAUJI  
FIR No. 350/2016  
(Seelam Pur)

14.01.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. PP for the State.  
Mother of witness Sh. Ikrar in person.  
IO Inspt. Nafe Singh in person.  
Accused Mukesh and Bittu in person.

Death Verification Report of accused Abhishek @ Anda received. Same is accepted. **Accused Abhishek @ Anda is deleted from the list of accused.**

Mother of witness Ikrar present and submits that witness Ikrar is unwell.

Let PW Ikrar and witnesses at serial no. 4, 9 and 10 be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 13.02.2025.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
14.01.2025