

**SC 179/2019**  
**STATE Vs. MUKESH @FAUJI**  
**FIR No. 350/2016**  
**(Seelam Pur)**

**13.02.2025**

Present: Sh. Shikhar Mahajan, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Deepak Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for both the accused.  
Both the accused in person.

PW Ct. Sanjay has sent his request.

PW Ikrar is present today but the main counsel for accused is not present for his cross examination.

Adjournment sought is allowed subject to cost of Rs. 300/- to be paid to witness on the NDOH.

Let PW Ct. Sanjay, PW Ikrar and witnesses at serial no. 9 and 10 be again summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 22.04.2025.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**13.02.2025/nk**