

SC 179/2019  
STATE Vs. MUKESH @FAUJI  
FIR No. 350/2016 (Seelam Pur)

29.10.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Bitto and Mukesh Fauji in person.  
Retd. ASI Yamuna Prasad in person.  
Inspt. Nafe Singh in person.

Summons issued to PW Salman received back with the report that PW Salman is lying in Mandoli Jail no. 13 in case FIR No. 79/2019, u/s 302 PS Krishna Nagar.

**Let production warrants be issued against PW Salmal through concerned Jail Superintendent for NDOH.**

PW Ikrar is served but absent.

PW 6 Retd. ASI Yamuna Prasad has been examined in chief. Cross examination is deferred at the request of accused persons as their counsel is not available today.

Let PW 6 Retd. Yamuna Prasad and PW Ikrar be summoned for the NDOH. IO and MHC(M) alongwith case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 12.01.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
29.10.2025/nk

At 12.30 pm

PW Ikrar has appeared. He has been apprised about the next date.

As per telephonic message, Dr. Anand Kishore is not available. **He be summoned again for the NDOH.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
29.10.2025/nk