

SC 179/2019  
STATE Vs. MUKESH @ FAUJI  
FIR No. 350/2016  
(Seelam Pur)

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State  
along with IO/Inspector Nafe Singh.  
Both the accused on Court bail.

PW6 Retd. ASI Yamuna Prasad is present for cross-examination.

It is submitted by accused that their counsel is not available today also. PW6 Retd. ASI Yamuna Prasad is cross-examined as nil and discharged.

PW Ikrar is absent. On the last date of hearing also he appeared very late. Today also he is absent despite four calls since morning. Bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- and a surety of like amount against PW Ikrar returnable on the next date.

**As per report, Dr. Anand Kishore has left hospital. Let copy of MLC be sent along with summons to depute some one who could identify signatures of Dr. Anand Kishore also contact details of Dr. Anand Kishore be sent if available.**

Put up for prosecution evidence on 21.01.2026. SI Manoj Tomar be summoned for that date. MHC (M) along with case property

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
12.01.2026/ap

At 3:35 pm

At this stage, PW Salman produced from Central Jail No.13, Mandoli, Delhi. Next date is mentioned on his warrant.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi  
12.01.2026/ap