

SC 179/2019
STATE Vs. MUKESH @FAUJI and another
FIR No. 350/2016
(Seelam Pur)

21.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused in person.

Despite execution of bailable warrant, PW1 Ikrar is not present. His mother is present and submits that his son is sick and therefore, he could not appear today.

PW1 Ikrar, IO/SI Manoj Tomar, Dr. Anand Kishore, S-IV, GTB Hospital and Constable Surender (for DD Entry No.51B dated 03.07.2016 along with original daily diary) and Constable Sanjay for the next date.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 02.03.2026.
MHC (M) along with case property be also summoned for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
21.01.2026/ap