

8 SC 179/2019  
STATE Vs. MUKESH @FAUJI  
350/2016 (Seelam Pur)

02.05.2026

**Present:** Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Both accused Mukesh @ Fauji & Bittoo in person.  
Sh. Devi Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of Ld.  
counsel for accused Sh. Ashok Kumar for both  
accused persons.  
IO Inspector Nafe Singh in person.  
PWs i.e. Sh. Sunil Kumar, Junior Assistant, MRD,  
GTB Hospital & Dr. Shalabh Dass, Incharge MRD,  
JPC Hospital are present in person.  
PWs i.e. Iqrar, Dr. Anand Kishore & MS Concerned  
from GTB Hospital are absent despite service.

PW-11 Sh. Sunil Kumar, Junior Assistant, MRD, GTB  
Hospital & PW-12 Dr. Shalabh Dass, Incharge MRD, JPC Hospital  
are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

**Let PWs mentioned at serial number 1, 10, Iqrar, Dr.  
Anand Kishore & MS Concerned from GTB Hospital be  
summoned for next date of hearing.**

Put up for PE on 17.08.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)  
ASJ-02(NE)/KKD/Delhi  
02.05.2026/k